## **RESOLUTION NO. 24R-04-70**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #5 FROM AHRENS COMPANY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE CITY HALL ANNEX GENERAL OBLIGATION (GO) BOND PROJECT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$77,604.72 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO INTERIOR DESIGN UPGRADE FINISH SELECTION AND ADDITIONAL TILE PRODUCT AND REPAINTING THE OUTSIDE WALL REQUESTED BY THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM THE APPROPRIATE BUDGET CODE NUMBER(S) UTILIZING GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND FUNDS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The following Construction Change Order #5 which changed the previous agreement for scope of services with Ahren's Company in the total amount not to exceed \$77,604.72 for additional costs due to changes requested by the City of Lauderhill for interior design upgrade finish selection and additional tile product and repainting the outside wall, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. Providing that payment shall be made from the appropriate Budget Code Number(s) in the total amount not to exceed \$77,604.72.

	SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage				
	DATED this _	day of		2024.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this day of 2024.				_ day of	
			PRESIDING OF	FFICER	
			ATTEST:		
мотю	N		CITY CLERK		
SECON	ID				
M. DUN D. GRA L. MAR	NT		Approved as	s to Form	
R. MAF			Angel Petti F	 Rosenberg	
K. THU	JRSTON		City Attorne	ev	